3.4 - No. of Government Schools by Gender - 2023

Province

Western

Central

Southern

Northern

Eastern

North Western

North Central

Uva

Sabaragamuwa

District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwara Eliya
Total

Galle
Matara
Hambantota
Total

Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullaitivu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
Puttalam
Total
Anuradhapura
Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Moneragala
Total
Ratnapura
Kegalle
Total

Sri Lanka

Data Source : School Census 2023
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Girls

54
20
15
89
24
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Mixed

300
506
394
1,200
611
303
540
1,454
406
348
316
1,070
409
127
167
124
103
930
341
429
288
1,058
862
357
1,219
556
249
805
593
290
883
585
506
1,091

9,710

Total

393
535
416
1,344
650
310
548
1,508
425
356
320
1,101
445
131
169
125
104
974
366
443
315
1,124
871
372
1,243
558
250
808
602
291
893
591
510
1,101

10,096



