

3.4 - No. of Government Schools by Gender - 2023

<i>Province</i>	<i>District</i>	<i>Boys</i>	<i>Girls</i>	<i>Mixed</i>	<i>Total</i>
Western	Colombo	39	54	300	393
	Gampaha	9	20	506	535
	Kalutara	7	15	394	416
	Total	55	89	1,200	1,344
Central	Kandy	15	24	611	650
	Matale	3	4	303	310
	Nuwara Eliya	3	5	540	548
	Total	21	33	1,454	1,508
Southern	Galle	8	11	406	425
	Matara	4	4	348	356
	Hambantota	1	3	316	320
	Total	13	18	1,070	1,101
Northern	Jaffna	13	23	409	445
	Mannar	2	2	127	131
	Vavuniya	-	2	167	169
	Mullaitivu	-	1	124	125
	Kilinochchi	-	1	103	104
	Total	15	29	930	974
Eastern	Batticaloa	8	17	341	366
	Ampara	4	10	429	443
	Trincomalee	12	15	288	315
	Total	24	42	1,058	1,124
North Western	Kurunegala	4	5	862	871
	Puttalam	6	9	357	372
	Total	10	14	1,219	1,243
North Central	Anuradhapura	1	1	556	558
	Polonnaruwa	-	1	249	250
	Total	1	2	805	808
Uva	Badulla	3	6	593	602
	Moneragala	-	1	290	291
	Total	3	7	883	893
Sabaragamuwa	Ratnapura	2	4	585	591
	Kegalle	2	2	506	510
	Total	4	6	1,091	1,101
Sri Lanka		146	240	9,710	10,096

Data Source : School Census 2023